Receivables   -   -   -   -   540   540

Total financial assets   613   -   -   -   540   1,153

Weighted average interest rate* 1.60%

Financial liabilities

Related party loans   -   -   12,945   -   -   12,945

Payables   -   -   -   -   951 951

Total financial liabilities   -   -   12,945   -   951   13,896

* calculated at 30 June 2018

ABACUS WODONGA LAND FUND

18

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2018

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(c) Market Risk (continued)

Interest rate risk / Fair value interest rate risk (continued)

The following table is a summary of the interest rate sensitivity analysis:

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2018 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   907   (9)   -   9   -

Financial liabilities   7,265   (73)   -   73   -

Floating Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2017 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets   613   (6)   -   6   -

Financial liabilities   12,945   (129)   -   129   -

Carrying amount -1% +1%

Carrying amount -1% +1%

7. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

2018 2017

(a) Issued units $'000 $'000

Issued capital   20,000   20,000

Issue costs   (652)   (652)

Total contributed equity   19,348   19,348

Number Value

(b) Movement in units on issue '000 $'000

At 30 June 2017   57,037   19,348

Units on issue at 30 June 2018   57,037   19,348

8. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

The Fund has commitments for development expenditure of approximately $1.5 million (2017: $1.9 million)

ABACUS WODONGA LAND FUND

19

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2018

9. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

(a) Responsible Entity

The Responsible Entity of AWLF is Abacus Funds Management Limited, an Australian Financial Services Licence
holder, whose immediate and ultimate holding company is Abacus Group Holding Limited (AGHL).

Transactions between the Fund and the Responsible Entity result from normal dealings with that company as the